

No. 14629

IN THE
United States
Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY
COMPANY, a corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

CLARA STINTZI, Guardian ad Litem
for Gerald Stintzi, a minor,

Appellee.

No. 14629

*Appeal from the District Court of the United States
for the Eastern District of Washington,
Northern Division*

HON. SAMUEL M. DRIVER, *Judge*

FILED

APR -4 1955

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CL

LEO N. CASHATT
JEROME WILLIAMS
FRANCIS J. McKEVITT

1121 Paulsen Building
Spokane, Washington

Attorneys for Appellant.

No. 14629

IN THE
United States
Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY
COMPANY, a corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

CLARA STINTZI, Guardian ad Litem
for Gerald Stintzi, a minor,

Appellee.

No. 14629

*Appeal from the District Court of the United States
for the Eastern District of Washington,
Northern Division*

HON. SAMUEL M. DRIVER, *Judge*

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

LEO N. CASHATT
JEROME WILLIAMS
FRANCIS J. McKEVITT
1121 Paulsen Building
Spokane, Washington
Attorneys for Appellant.

INDEX

	Page
I.	
STATEMENT AS TO JURISDICTION.....	1
II.	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
III.	
SPECIFICATIONS OF ERROR.....	13
IV.	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	18
V.	
ARGUMENT	20
A. Specifications of Error I, II & III.....	20
B. Specifications of Error IV & V.....	39
C. Specification of Error VI.....	47
D. Specification of Error VII.....	49
E. Specification of Error VIII.....	50
F. Specification of Error IX.....	53
VI.	
CONCLUSION	54

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Bracket Adm. vs. L. & N. Ry.</i> (Ky.), 111 S.W. 710.....	37
<i>Cato vs. St. Louis S. F. Ry.</i> (Ark.), 79 S.W. (2d) 62.....	38
<i>Central R. R. vs. Ryles</i> (Ga.), 13 S.E. 584.....	37
<i>Christiansen vs. Weyerhaeuser Timber Co.</i> , 16 Wash. (2d) 424, 133 Pac. (2d) 797.....	22, 24, 27, 31
<i>Clark vs. N. P. Ry.</i> , 29 Wash. 139, 69 Pac. 636.....	50
<i>Deffland vs. Spokane Cement Co.</i> , 26 W. (2d) 891, 176 Pac. (2d) 311.....	21
<i>Dotson vs. Haddock</i> , 146 Wash. Dec. (Adv. Sheets) No. 1, p. 47, 278 Pac. (2d) 338.....	20, 35
<i>Erie R. R. Co. vs. Tompkins</i> , 304 U. S. 64, 82 L. ed. 1188.....	20
<i>Garner vs. Pacific Coast Coal Co.</i> , 3 Wash. (2d) 143, 100 Pac. (2d) 32.....	21
<i>Gulf Ry. Co. vs. Dees</i> (Okla.), 143 Pac. 852.....	37
<i>Hansen vs. Lehigh Valley Ry. Co.</i> (3rd C.A.), 120 Fed. (2d) 498.....	28, 33
<i>Kinsman vs. Barton & Co.</i> , 141 Wash. 311, 251 Pac. 563.....	22, 35
<i>Koke's Adm. vs. Andrews Steel Co.</i> (Ky.), 149 S.W. 968.....	37
<i>L. & N. Ry. vs. White</i> (Ky.), 297 S.W. 808.....	38
<i>Lambrakis vs. Chicago etc. Ry.</i> (Iowa), 199 N.W. 994.....	37
<i>McNamara vs. Hall</i> . 38 Wash. (2d) 864, 233 Pac. (2d) 852.....	21

TABLE OF CASES (Cont'd)

	Page
<i>Northern Pacific Ry. Co. vs. Mely</i> ,Fed. (2d), (decided by this Court December 13, 1954).....	45
<i>Price vs. Gabel</i> , 162 Wash. 275, 298 Pac. 444.....	21
<i>Scharf vs. Inland Emp. Ry.</i> , 92 Wash. 561, 159 Pac. 797.....	50
<i>St. Louis S. F. Ry. vs. Shepherd</i> (Ark.), 109 S.W. (2d) 109.....	38
<i>Southern Ry. vs. Thomas</i> (Ky.), 92 S.W. 578.....	37

RULES

Rule 50, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.....	2, 13
Rule 59, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.....	2
Rule 73, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.....	3
Rule 75, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.....	3

STATUTES

Title 28, U.S.C.A. §1291 & 2107.....	3
Title 28, U.S.C.A. §1332, 1441 & 1446.....	2

TEXTS

38 Am. Jur. 715, Negligence §63.....	48
38 Am. Jur. 758, Negligence §98.....	24
38 Am. Jur. 873, Negligence §193.....	50
44 Am. Jur. 653, Railroads §431.....	30
Black's Law Dictionary (4th Ed.).....	25
Cooley on Torts (4th Ed.).....	28
Restatement of the Law of Torts, Volume 2, §330 (Comment d.).....	25
